1 PS2070F     11/10/08
PI74LPT16374
Fast CMOS 3.3V
16-Bit Register (3-State)
Features
• Compatible with LCX™ and LVT™ families of products
• Supports 5V Tolerant Mixed Signal Mode Operation
–  Input can be 3V or 5V

7 PS2070F     11/10/08
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Description
PI74LPT16374AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16374VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 300-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74LPT16374AAE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16374CAE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16374CVE V Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 300-mil wide plastic SSOP
Notes:
 • Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
 • E = Pb-free and Green
 • Adding an X suffi x = Tape/Reel